# 504946677 06/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4993424

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME & ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE
	SHOULD READ "APT ELECTRONICS CO., LTD." NOT "APT ELECTRONICS LTD." previously recorded on Reel 025779 Frame 0205. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME & ADDRESS HAS CHANGED TO "NO. 33, SOUTH OF HUANSHI ROAD, NANSHA DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU 511458 CHINA".
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504816194

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHAOMING ZENG	01/10/2011
GUOWEI DAVID XIAO	01/10/2011
HAIYING CHEN	01/10/2011
YUGANG ZHOU	01/10/2011
YU HOU	01/10/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APT ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 33, SOUTH OF HUANSHI ROAD,
Internal Address:	NANSHA DISTRICT,
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	511458

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8138515

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, kdugo@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER DELUCA FARRELL & SCHMIDT LLP

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

PATENT REEL: 046002 FRAME: 0225

504946677

44449-07	
ROBERT P. MICHAL	
/Robert P. Michal/	
06/06/2018	
source=01267361#page1.tif	
source=01267361#page2.tif	
source=01267361#page3.tif	
source=01267361#page4.tif	
source=01267361#page5.tif	
source=01267352#page1.tif	
source=01267352#page2.tif	
source=01224521#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046002 FRAME: 0226 USPTO 2/24/2011 7:34:52 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP COMPANY:475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/09/2011 501433370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zhaoming ZENG	01/10/2011
Guowei David XIAO	01/10/2011
Haiying CHEN	01/10/2011
Yugang ZHOU	01/10/2011
Yu HOU	01/10/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APT Electronics Ltd.
Street Address:	RM101, South Software Building, Nansha Information Technology Park, Nansha District
City:	Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	511485

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13024083

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44449-07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P. Michal

PATENT REEL: 046002 FRAME: 0227 USPTO 2/24/2011 7:34:52 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP COMPANY:475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Total Attachments: 2

source=44449-07\_Assignment#page1.tif source=44449-07\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046002 FRAME: 0228

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

(***	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
<b></b>	United States Patent Application Serial No Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No
	United States Patent No(s).
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
	Other (specify)
tle oj	the Invention:
A S	URFACE MOUNTED LED STRUCTURE AND PACKAGING METHOD OF
Y N. T. P.	EGRATING FUNCTIONAL CIRCUITS ON A SILICON

Inventor (assignor):

nvenior (assignory: Name	Address
ZENG Zhaoming	RM101, South Software Building, Nansha Information Technology Park, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China, 511485.
XIAO Guowei David	RM101, South Software Building, Nansha Information Technology Park, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China, 511485.
CHEN Haiying	RM101, South Software Building, Nansha Information Technology Park, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China, 511485.
ZHOU Yugang	RM101, South Software Building, Nansha Information Technology Park, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China, 511485.
HOU Yu	RM101, South Software Building, Nansha Information Technology Park, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China, 511485.

Assignee:

Name	Name Address	
APT Electronics Ltd.	RM101, South Software Building, Nansha Information Technology Park, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China, 511485.	

Whereas, L, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.L.P., 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor Signature:

Name	Signature/ Date	
ZENG Zhaoming	Zerg Zhaonin	ng 2011.01.10
XIAO Guowei David	Li- Gove	<i>O</i>
CHEN Haiying	Chen Haiying	2011. 01.10
ZHOU Yugang	2hn Yiyan	do11.01.10
HOU Yu	Hou Yu	2011.01.10

2